Original Instructions
May 20, 2024
p/n: 238180 Rev. C
GS60 Guide Spotlight Datasheet
(1) Hi/Low/Off models have 4-pin quick-disconnect connectors. Adjustable models have 5-pin quick-disconnect connectors.
© Banner Engineering Corp.
For complete technical information about this product, including installation instructions, application requirements and
guidelines, technical specifications, dimensions, and accessories, please refer to the manual at www.bannerengineering.com.

to 100% intensity.
Technical Information
Model Key
Wiring
Specifications
Refer to the manual for complete information.
Supply Voltage
12 V DC to 30 V DC
Supply Protection Circuitry
Protected against reverse polarity and transient voltages
Mounting
30 × 1.5 mm thread base mount
Construction
Black anodized aluminum housing
Polycarbonate window
Nickel-plated quick-disconnect connector
Black anodized aluminum mounting nut
Connections
Integral 4-pin or 5-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
Operating Temperature
–40 °C to +50 °C (–40 °F to +122 °F)
Storage Temperature
–40 °C to +70 °C (–40 °F to +158 °F)
Environmental Rating
IP66, IP67
May 20, 2024page 2
GS60 Guide Spotlight Datasheet
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Supply
Wiring
(AWG)
Required Overcurrent
Protection (A)
Supply
Wiring
(AWG)
Required Overcurrent
Protection (A)
20 5.0 26 1.0
22 3.0 28 0.8
24 1.0 30 0.5
Color Max. Current Draw (A) at 12 V DC
Typical Current Draw (A)
12 V DC 24 V DC 30 V DC 50% Intensity at 24 V DC
Daylight White 0.45 0.34 0.18 0.15 0.08
Red 0.45 0.33 0.15 0.12 0.06
Green 0.45 0.405 0.18 0.14 0.06
Blue 0.45 0.41 0.18 0.14 0.065
Yellow 0.45 0.36 0.18 0.145 0.07
IR 0.45 0.185 0.09 0.07 0.045
UV 0.45 0.3 0.15 0.13 0.075
Document title: GS60 Guide Spotlight Datasheet
Part number: 238180
Revision: C
Original Instructions
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved. 238180
Certifications
LOW
VOLTAGE
LUMINAIRE
E338626
Required Overcurrent Protection
WARNING: Electrical connections
must be made by qualified
personnel in accordance with